
Rajasthan Medical Services Corporation Limited, Jaipur
Gandhi Block, SwasthyaBhawan, TilalMarg, C-Scheme, Jaipur - 302005

Ph. No. 014l-2223887, Fax : 0141-2228065
CIN:U24232RJ201 I ScC035067

dated 10-07-2018.
21. l\{/s ACME, F-201, Hirawala Industrial Are4

Email:- info@hospital-furniture. in
22. Guardfile.

E-mail : edeomrmsc-ri@nic.in
Website: .rn

No. F-8(282) RMSCIEPIvIA{-2N[B-57 4/2021-22/ all a> 22_
All Principals Medical Colleges, .

All the Superintendents of Medical Colleges& Attached Hospitals.
Director (PIVIIA/IEC/AID S/RCH)

Sub:- ApprovaVPurchase of ltem, 'Medicine Cabinet, for the Rate Contract and supply, ending
on3l.0l.2W4.

Please find enclosed herewith approved firm and Medicine Cabinet for the rate contract and
supply ending on 31.0I.2024. The rate contract and its terms & conditions are also available on Rajasthan
Medical services corporation Ltd., website www. rrnsc.health.rajasthan.gov.in

In reference to the above rate conffact No. F-8(282)RMSC/EP[,f/IvI-2NB-574D02T-22/
.... Dated

herewith for your information & necessary action. This bears an approval of M.D., RMSCL, Jaipur.

Rajasthan Medical Services Corporation {-td, Jeipur
No. F-8(282) RMSC/EPMA,{-2NB-174/202|-22/ gSl a Dated: a$ lot-l>a.>z-
Copy forwarded to the following for information & necessary action:
1. P.S. to Hon'ble Health Minister, Medical & Health Deptt. Govt. of Rajasthan.
2. P.S. to ACSlPrincipal Secy/Secy. Medical Health & FW Deptt. Rajasthan, Jaipur.
3. PS to Pr. Secy/Secy, Medical Education Departrnent, Rajasthan, Jaipur
4. P.S. to Mission Director NHM Jaipur.
5. PAto Managing Director, RMSCL
6. Director, (PlDi(Aids)(Fwy(RCHy(IECy(ESD.
7. Principal, Medical College, Ajmer, Bikaner, Jaipur, Jodhpur, Kota, Jhalawar& Udaipur.
8. Principal R.U.H.S. College of Dental Science Jaipur.
9. Principal, RUHS College of Medical Scinces, Jaipur.
10. Superintendent Japuriya Hospital Jaipur (Associated with RUHS College of Medical Scinces, Jaipur).
11. Superintendent, SMS Hospital, Zenana Hospital, MahilaChikitsalya, Mental Hospital, J.K. Lon Hospital, T.B &

Chest Hospital, Jaipur.
12. Superintendent Associated Group of Hospital-{imer, M.G. Hospital, Jodhpur, Ummaid Hospital- Jodhpur,

PBM Hospital-Bikaner, MBS Hospital-Kota & A.G. Hospital-Udaipur.
13. Director, Medical & Health Services (ESI), Mobile Surgical Unit, Raj. Jaipur.
14. Addl. Director, Medical & Health Services (PW)/(Rlt(Hospital Admn.)
15. Joint Director, Medical & Health Services, (Zone) Jaipur,.{mer, Udaipur, Jodhpur, Bikaner, Kota &Bharatpur.
16. All P.M.O.'s. +

17. All CM&HO's.
18. All Dy. CM&HO's.
19. AcM (IT), RMSC, Jaipur
20. AllZonalBMEaredirectedtocarryoutinspectionofthesuppliedequipmentasperRMSCLLetlerno.2513

Kanota, Jaipur (Raj.)-3030 1 2, Tel.: 98 10337018,
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ExecutivC Director (EPM)

e){*W'
Executiv'e Director (EPM)

Rajasthan Medical Services Corporation Ltd, Jaipur



Rajasthan Medical Services Corporation Limitedo Jaipur
Gandhi Bloclq SwasthyaBhawan, TilakMarg, C-Scheme, Jaipur - 302005

Ph. No. 014l-2223887, Fax : 0141-2228065 E-mail : edepmrmsc;rj@nic.in
CIN:U24232RJ2011SGC035067 ryg ite: http://rmsc.health.rajasthan.gov.in

Rate Contract and Price Details
s.N. ltem Detail
I Name of Equipment / Item Medicine Cabinet
2. Name & Address of Firm i\4/s ACME,F-201,, Hirawala Industrial Area, Kanota Jaipur (Raj.)-

3 03 0I2, Tel. : 9 8 1 033 70 1 8, Email : - info(@hospital-furniture. in
a
J. Bidder Status Manufacturer

4. Performance Securitv Performance Security Deposit by Bank Guarantee No.
1890IGP000I66622 Dated 18.01.2022 (Bank of Barod4 Adarsh
Nagar, Jaipur) for Amount of Rs. 21,400/- @upees Twenty One
Thousand Four Hundred Only) (Valid Up to 30.06.2027)

5. HSN Code

6. Brand/ Model 2082

Make

7. Packine Unit Each
8. R/C No. & Validitv R.C. No. 735 (Valid Up to 31.01.202q (MSME)
9. Indicative Quantity 200
10. Rates for supply to RMSC from Suppliers

(i) Basic Rate (in Rs.) 9000.00
(iD IGST @r9%(inRs.) 0.00
(iii) CGST @ 9% (in Rs.) 810.00
(iv) SGST @9% (inRs. ) 810.00
(v) Approved Rate From Supplier To RMSC {(il+fiil+(iiil+(iv)} (in Rs. ) 10620.00

11 Rate For Supplv to Consignee From RMSC
(i) Basic Rate (in Rs.) 9000.00
(ii) RMSC Surcharge@ 5YoOn(i) (in Rs.) 450.00
(iii) CGST@ 9% {on(i)+(ii)} (inRs.) 850.50
(iv) SGST@ 9% {On(i)+(ii)} (in Rs.) 8s0.s0

(v) Approved Rate for Consignee from RMSC {(i)+(iil+fiiil+(M} (in Rs.) 11151.00
t2. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION OF MEDICINE CABINET

1. Overall approx Size: 76(L) X 46(W) X 81(I{) cm. (Toleranc e + 5Yo)
2. Frame work of MS tubes of 16G mounted on 10 cm antistatic castors.
3. Ttvo S.S shelves of 20G with three side railing on top shelf of suitable height.
4. Two drawer under the each shelf.
5. Pre-Treated and epoxy powder coated.

Note:

1. All the stainless steel items should be seamless conforming to 304 grade and polished
finished and relevant test report from NABL accredited laboratories should be submitted in
technical bid.

2. Good should have guarantee of three year against any manufacturing defect from the date of
supply/delivery/instal lation.

3. Final technical approval after demonstration.

$-{ilu"



4. Installation of all items/goods shall be done by supplier free of cost.

5. The manufacture/company should submit technical compliance sheet of all items/goods as

per technical specifications mentioning the'make and model of quoted item along with
catalogue in technical bid.

6. The final technical approval of all items/goods shall be after inspection of sample by
technical committee at the time of technical bid evaluation.

7. The RMSCL may do pre dispatch inspection at supplier store/permises/factory.

8. Packing shall be of all items/goods quality to avoid damage or scratches during transit.

9. Color of all items/goods shall be confirmed by ordering authority at the time of supply order

or as per sample.

10. Pre Dispatch inspection of each supply shall be done by the technical committee and post

dispatch inspection on random sampling basis will be done as pei the norms issued by
RMSCL.

o The agreement signed between RMSCL and the firm forms integral part of the rate

@)4'o
Execufive Director (EPM)

No. F-8(282) RMSCIEPM/]vI- zlNB-s7 4 12021 -22/ 4 I I t
Copy forwarded to the following for information & necessary action:

1. P.S. to Hon'ble Health Minister, Medical & Health Deptt. Govt. of Rajasthan.

2. P.S. to ACslhincipal Seiy/Secy. Medical Health & Fw Deptt. Rajasthan, Jaipur.

3. PS to Pr. Secy/Secy, Medical Education Department Rajasthan, Jaipur
4. P.S. to Mission DirectorNHM Jaipur.
5. PAto ManagingDirector, RMSCL
6. Director, (PH)(Aids/(FWy(RCHy(IEC)(ESI).
7. Principal, Medical College, Ajmer, Bikaner, Jaipur, Jodhpur, Kota, Jhalawar& Udaipur.

8. Principal R.U.H.S. College of Dental Science Jaipur.

9. Principal, RIIHS College of Medical Scinces, Jaipur.

10. Superintendent Japuriya Hospital Jaipur (Associated with RUHS College of Medical Scinces, Jaipur).

11. Superintenden! SMS HospitaI, ZenanaHospital, MahilaChikitsalya, Mental Hospital, J.K. Lon
Hospital, T.B & Chest Hospital, Jaipur.

12. Superintendent Associated Group of Hospital-Ajmer, M.G. Hospital, Jodhpur, Ummaid Hospital-

Jodhpur, PBM Hospital-Bikaner, MBS Hospital-Kota & A.G. Hospital-Udaipur.
13. Director, Medical & Health Services (ESI), Mobile Surgical Unit, Raj. Jaipur.

14. Addl. Director, Medical & Health Services (PSD/ @Ifl(Hospital Admn.)
15. Joint Director, Medical & Health Services, (Zone) Jaipur, Ajmeq Udaipur, Jodhpur, Bikaner, Kota

&Bharatpur.
16. AllP.M.O.'s.
17. All Cfitgno's.
18. All Dy. CM&HO's.
19. AGI\d(IT), RMSC, Jaipur.
20. All Zonal BME are directed to carry out inspection of the supplied equipment as per RMSCL Letter

no. 2513 dated 10-07-2018.
21. lWs ACME, F-20I, Hirawala Lrdustrial Areq

Email: - info@hospital-furniture.in
22. Gundfile.

Kanota, Jaipur (Raj.)-3030 1 2, Tel.: 98 1033701 8,

@&ew
Executive Director @PM)

RMSC, Jaipur ,

Dated: oS io:-lZor:-

:i

RMSC, Jaipur


